IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Duke
Energy Ohio, Inc., for an Increase in Its
Natural Gas Distribution Rates.

In the Matter of the Application of Duke
Energy Ohio, Inc., for Tariff Approval.

In the Matter of the Application of Duke
Energy Ohio, Inc., for Approval of an
Alternative Rate Plan for Gas Distribution
Service.

In the Matter of the Application of Duke
Energy Ohio, Inc., for Approval to Change
Accounting Methods.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No. 2014 - 0328

Appeal from the
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Public Utilities Commission of Chie

Case Nos. 12-1685-GA-AIR
12-1686-GA-ATA
12-1687-GA-ALT
12-1688-GA-AAM

JOINT MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE A TABLE OF AUTHORITIES OF
INTERVENING APPELLEES COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC,,
THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY D/B/A DOMINION EAST OHIO, AND
VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY OF OHIO, INC.

Mark A. Whitt (0067996)
Counsel of Record

Andrew J. Campbell (0081485)
Gregory L. Williams (0088758)
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP
The KeyBank Building

88 East Broad Street, Suite 1590
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Telephone: (614) 224-3911
Facsimile: (614) 224-3960
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com
campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com
williams@whitt-sturtevant.com

Counsel for Intervening Appellees

THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY D/B/A
DOMINION EAST OHIO and

VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY OF OHIO,
INC.

Stephen B. Seiple (0003809)
Counsel of Record

200 Civic Center Drive
P.O.Box 117

Columbus, Ohio 43216
Telephone: (614) 460-4648
Facsimile: (614) 460-6986
sseiple@nisource.com

Counsel for Intervening Appellee
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.

g’l"l}?{ -




William L. Wright (0018010)
Counsel of Record

Devin D. Parram (0082507)
Assistant Attorneys General
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793
Telephone: (614) 466-4397
Facsimile: (614) 644-8767
william.wright@puc.state.oh.us
devin.parram@puc.state.oh.us

Counsel for Appellee
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF
OHIO

Amy B. Spiller (0047277)
Counsel of Record

Elizabeth H. Watts (0031092)
Associate General Counsel

139 East Fourth Street

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Telephone: (513) 287-4359
Facsimile: (513) 287-4386
amy.spiller@duke-energy.com
elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com

Counsel for Intervening Appellee
DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC.

Bruce J. Weston (0016973)
Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
Larry S. Sauer (0039223)
Counsel of Record

Joseph P. Serio (0036959)
Office of the Ohio Consumer’s Counsel
10 West Broad Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Telephone: (614) 466-1312
Facsimile: (614) 466-9475
larry.sauer@occ.state.oh.us
joe.serio@occ.state.oh.us

Counsel for Appellant
OFFICE OF OHIO CONSUMERS’
COUNSEL

Kimberly W. Bojko (0069402)

Counsel of Record

Mallory M. Mohler (0089508)
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Telephone: (614) 365-4100

Facsimile: (614) 365-9145
bojko@carpenterlipps.com
mohler@carpenterlipps.com

Counsel for Appellant
THE KROGER COMPANY

Robert A. Brundrett (0086538)
33 North High Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Telephone: (614) 629-6814
Facsimile: (614) 224-1012
rbrundrett@ohiomfg.com

Counsel for Appellant
OHIO MANUFACTURERS’ ASSOCIATION

Colleen L. Mooney (0015668)
231 West Lima Street
Findlay, Ohio 45839
Telephone: (614) 488-5739
Facsimile: (614) 425-8862
cmooney(@ohiopartners.org

Counsel for Appellant
OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE
ENERGY



MOTION AND MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT

It has come to the attention of the Intervening Appellees, Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc.,

The East Ohio Gas Company d/b/a Dominion East Ohio, and Vectren Energy Delivery of Ohio,

Inc. (collectively, the Utilities), that their merit brief filed on July 3, 2014, inadvertently omitted

a table of authorities. Therefore, in accordance with S.Ct.Prac.R. 4.01(A), Utilities bring this

motion for leave to file the attached table of authorities. Given that the Utilities timely presented

their legal arguments, the omission of a table of authorities does not prejudice any party in

understanding or responding to the Utilities’ brief. See State ex rel. Samples v. Heath, 135 Ohio

St.3d 180, 2013-Ohio-66, § 1 n.1. And to the extent any prejudice may otherwise have occurred,

it will be fully remedied by granting this motion.

Accordingly, Utilities respectfully request that the Court grant this motion and accept the

attached table of authorities for filing.

Dated: July 8, 2014
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the Utilities’ Joint Motion to File a Table of Authorities
was served by electronic mail this 8th day of July 2014 to the following:

william. wright@puc.state.oh.us
thomas.mcnamee@puc.state.oh.us
devin.parram@puc.state.oh.us
sseiple@nisource.com
amy.spiller@duke-energy.com
elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com
bojko@carpenterlipps.com
mohler@carpenterlipps.com
larry.sauer@occ.state.oh.us
joe.serio@occ.state.oh.us
rbrundrett@ohiomfg.com
cmooney@ohiopartners.org

4 vyq.
Gregory L. Willi
One of'the Attornéys for the Utilities
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